TOWN OF JACKSON
PLANNING & BUILDING
DEPARTMENT

TRANSMITTAL MEMO

Town of Jackson Federal Agencies
XPublic Works/Engineering []Engineer [ JArmy Corp of Engineers
XBuilding [Surveyor- Nelson Utility Providers
[]Title Company []Assessor [ ]Qwest
X Town Attorney [IClerk and Recorder [ILower Valley Energy
[IPolice [|Road and Levee [IBresnan Communications
Joint Town/County State of Wyoming Special Districts
[IParks and Recreation [ITeton Conservation [JSTART
[ ]Pathways [ ]wYDOT [ JJackson Hole Fire/EMS
[ IHousing Department [L]TC School District #1 (irrigation Company
Teton County [L]Game and Fish
[CJPlanning Division [JDEQ

Date: July 23, 2019 REQUESTS:

ltem #: P19-183 The applicant is submitting a request for an Administrative

Adjustment to the 5’ side yard setback for the property located at
1084 S Highway 89, legally known as, LOT 70-71, JOHN J.

Planner: Brendan Conboy HORN SUBDIVISION

Phone: 733-0440 ext. 1302 .
For questions, please call Brendan Conboy at 733-0440, x1302 or

Fax: 734-3563 email to the address shown to the left. Thank you.

Email: bconboy@jacksonwy.gov

Owner:

Horn, Maurice

PO Box 10577

Bozman, MT 59719-0577

Applicant:

Design Associates Architects
P.O. Box 4615,

Jackson, WY 83001

Please respond by: August 6, 2019 (Sufficiency)
August 13, 2019 (with Comments)

RESPONSE: For Departments not using Trak-it, please send responses via email to:
tstolte@jacksonwy.gov



2N A PO Box 9550 - 1315 HWY 89 S., Suile 201
L . Jackson, WY B3002
PH: 307.733.5150

It's About Pecple, Trust and Know How | www.jorgeng.com

July 22, 2019

Planning Staff

Town of Jackson Planning Dept.
P.O. Box 1687

150 E. Pearl Avenue.

Jackson, WY 83001

-Hand Delivered-

RE: Lots 70, John J. Horn Subdivision - Administrative Adjustment
Jorgensen Associates Project # 19060.20

Dear Staff,

Enclosed you will find the necessary materials for an Administrative Adjustment for Lot 70 of the John J, Horn
Subdivision located at 1084 S. Highway 89 in the Town of Jackson, Wyoming (PIDN: 22-40-16-05-2-01-002). The
nature of the proposed adjustment is to address an existing non-conformity for an existing building located 4.6
feet from a side interior lot line in the Commercial Residential 3 {CR-3) Zone.

This application seeks approval for at least a8 20% adjustment to the side interior building setback in the CR-3
Zone to accommodate for an existing building that was built in 1979. This will reduce the setback from 5’ to 4°.
We are submitting this application on behalf of Maurice E. Horn, Trustee who is contemplating expanding to the
East into Lot 71. At which time he will vacate the property line between Lots 70 & 71. Thus, an Administrative
Adjustment is the first step in the process.

Findings for Approval:

Pursuant to Article 8.8.1.B.2. Applicability, an application for an administrative adjustment to the standards of
the Land Development Reguiations (LDRs} may be made for structure setbacks, not including setbacks from
natural resources; these standards may be adjusted up to 20%.

Pursuant to Article 8.8.1.C. Administrative Adjustment, an administrative adjustment shall be approved upon
finding the application:

1.Complies with the applicability standards of this Section; The approval of this application is within the 20%
allowable adjustment for building setbacks. Complies.

2.Compensates for some unusual constraint of the site or proposal that is not shared by landowners
generaily; There are no proposed changes to existing conditions with this application and the current uses
will remain. The approval of this application will allow for a minor setback adjustment to accommodate the
existing building that was built in 1979. Complies.

3.1s consistent with the purpose of the zone and the desired future character for the area described in the

Comprehensive Plan; The approval of this application complies with the intent of the CR-3 Zone and the
future desired characteristics of the Highway 89 Corridor in so far as it along Highway 89. There are no

Jackson, WY - Pinedale, WY - Driggs, 1D



Lot 70, lohn J. Horn Subdivision
Administrative Adjustment
July 22, 2019

Page2of2

proposed changes to existing conditions with this application and the current uses are consistent with the
purpose of the CR-3 Zone and the desired future character for District 5.1 of the Comprehensive Plan.

4.Will not pose a danger to the public health or safety; The approval of this application does not pose a
danger to the public health or safety. Complies.

5.The site is not subject to a series of incremental administrative adjustments. The applicant does not
foresee any further requests for administrative adjustments. Complies.

Please contact me with any questions or comments.

Sincerely,
JORGENSEN ASSQCIATES, P.C.

Ron Levy
Land Use Planning



PLANNING PERMIT APPLICATION
Planning & Building Department

150 £ Pearl Ave. | ph: {307} 733-0440
P.0. Box 1687 | www.townofjackson.com
Jackson, WY 83001

For Office Use Only
Fees Paid Date & Time Received

Application #s

Please note: Applications received aofter 3 PM will be processed the next business day.

PROJECT.
Name/Description:  Four Pine Physical Therapy

Physical Address: 1048 S. Highway 89 Jackson, Wyoming 83001

Lot, Subdivision: Lot 70, John J. Horn Subdivision PIDN: 22-40-16-05-2-01-002
PROPERTY OWNER.

Name: Horn Maurice R., Trustee Phone:

Mailing Address: PO Box 10577 zip: 59718

E-mail:

APPLICANT/AGENT.

Name: Jorgensen Associates, P.C. c/fo Ron Levy Phone: 307-733-5150

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 9550 zip: 83002

E-mail: rlevy@jorgeng.com

DESIGNATED PRIMARY CONTACT.
Property Owner X Applicant/Agent

TYPE OF APPLICATION. Flease check all that apply; review the type of application at www.townofjacksan/200/Planning

Use Permit Physical Development Interpretations
Basic Use Sketch Plan Formal Interpretation
Conditional Use Development Plan Zoning Compliance Verification
Special Use _____ Design Review Amendments to the LDRs

Relief from‘thﬂéRs n ' o Subdivision/Development Option LDR Text Amendment H“\\,

X Administrative Adjustment Subdivision Plat Map Amendment
Variance Boundary Adjustment {replat) Miscellaneous
Beneficial Use Determination Boundary Adjustment {no plat) Other:
Appeal of an Admin. Decision Development Option Plan Environmental Analysis

Planning Permit Application 1 Effective 06/01/2019



PRE-SUBMITTAL STEPS. To see if pre-submittal steps apply to you, go to www.townofjackson.com/200/Planning and select
the relevant application type for requirements. Please submit all required pre-submittal steps with application.

Pre-application Conference #: Environmental Analysis #:

Original Permit #: Date of Neighborhood Meeting:

SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS. Please ensure alf submittal requirements are included. The Planning Department will not hold or
process incomplete applications. Partial or incomplete applications will be returned to the applicant. Go to
www.townafjacksan.com/200/Planning and select the relevant application type for submittal requirements.

Have you attached the following?

X Application Fee. Fees are cumulative. Go to www.townofjackson.com/200/Planning and select the relevant
application type far the fees.

X Notarized Letter of Authorization. A notarized letter of consent from the landowner is required if the applicant is
not the owner, or if an agent is applying on behalf of the landowner. Please see the Letter of Authorization
template at www.townofjackson.com/DocumentCenter/View/102/Town-Fee-Schedule-PDF.

X

Response to Submittal Requirements. The submittal requirements can be found on the TOJ website for the
specific application. If a pre-application conference is required, the submittal requirements will be provided to
applicant at the conference. The submittal requirements are at www.townofjackson.com/200/Planning under the
relevant application type.

Note: Information provided by the opplicant or other review agencies during the planning process may identify
other requirements that were not evident at the time of application submittal or a Pre-Application Conference, if held.
Staff may request additional materials during review as needed to determine compliance with the LDRs.

Under penalty of perjury, | hereby certify that | have read this application and associated checklists and state that, to the best
of my knowledge, all information submitted in this request is true and correct. | agree to comply with all county and state
laws relating to the subject matter of this application, and hereby authorize representatives of Teton County to enter upon the
above-mentioned property during normal business hours, after making a reasonable effort to contact the owner/applicant
prior to ing.

—— Zbe feory
Datd £ '

Sig f Property Owner or Authorized Applicant/Agent
Ron Levy Land Use
Name Printed Title

Planning Permit Application 2 Effective 06/01/2019
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Parcel; 22-40-16-05-2-01-002
Clerks records
Account: RO001059 Property Detail
Tax Information for 0)-000879
Map Number: 00343
Lot: 70
Cwner: HORN, MAURICE E. TRUSTEE
MailAddr: PO BOX 10577
MailAddr: BOZEMAN, MT 59719-0577
StAddr: 1084 S HIGHWAY 89
Deed: 0548 CONV 00630
Location: LOT 70-71, JOHN 3. HORN SUBDIVISION
TaxClass: Commercial
Acreage: 0.40
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aase10 QUITCLAIM DEED | SCANNED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 95 14 day of A’f rel
Loy
by first pasty, Grantor, /77 0r1ce £. forn, Grantor

/
> NS E-635L
whose post office address is %Y fondern Ave, gozeman/ 2

to second party, Grantee, AMavriee £, Horn [tv'f’ij Trost
Qorcee £. Horn, 1rustee

whosc post office address “‘!‘/OV Ponde wa’ Ave.
Loz eman, MT597/8-6352-

. WITNESSETH, Tha the said first party, for good consideration snd for the sum of

% L /en Dollas(s /o 22 ) paid by he said second

party, the receipt whertof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and guitcleim
unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said fist party
has in and to the following described parcel of land, and {mprovements and appurtenances there-
to in the County of 7efon , State of wram,'ﬂj to wit:

Lots 70 and 7/ 07{7‘46 \75411 J. /749"'1 B fron
70 7he 7mpcun of’\gc.(/;aﬂ/ feton @aun)‘r/ W)/amrhj

Plaf 1o, 343

Grantor: HOEN, MAVRICE £
Gramtee: HORX, MATRICE R magsTRx
Doc 3628732 bt Sug P9 630531 Plled at $12:34 on W8N
Sherry L Dalgle, Yetoa County Clerk fean: t1.M
By NARY D ANTIOADS  Deputy
———

__________ (1) Raviesd 197
Ilywrmhmquhua‘h'xl1'lm.unoﬂmehoinmoilhbpagualuudoudlm.

oﬂlnvlhndmmmhhfmluin.ﬂhmlnh.d-ﬁhhnmbmnﬁh
5 mm-hmkmdmhhhmﬁlmhmwdnulmlﬁ_ﬂhlﬂ:*n
M-mﬂ,.umwmﬂmuhm,dﬁlnhnuuxm




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above

wrillen. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
: Sigoatare of First Party 7

Signature of Witness i
ﬂfgu:[a e £. ééa, Grantor
Print name of Witness nt name of First Party
Signature of Witness Signature of First Party
Print name of Witness Print name of First Party

State of WYOMING |

County of Taton

On April 26, 2004 before me, Sheila Weitz '
appeared Maurice E. Horm

personally known to me (or proved to me o the basis of satiafaciory evidence) io be the person(s} whose name(s)
isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey exccuted the same in

his/erftheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/herftheir signature{s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, caecuted the instrument.
‘WITNESS my hand and oﬁ}nl seal.
Sigaature of Notary & Affiant Known XX__Produced ID
Type of ID Montana driver's license
Seal)
State of i
County of
On belore me, 5

appearcd

personally known 10 me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) 10 be the person(s) whose name(s)
isfarc subscribed (o the within instrument and acknowledgod to me that he/she/they exccuted the same in
his/herftheir authorized capacity(ics), and that by hister/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.
Signanure of Notary Affiant__ _ ¥nown_____ Produced ID
Type of ID
(Seal)
Signaturc of Preparer
Print Name of Preparer
Address of Preparer
P RO LRy YD T SOOI stie & HiCEms s -

H your state requines 8 %" x 11° forms, cut off the boltom of this page at the dotied line.

© E.2 Legal Porma Beforo you cae this form, nead It. A3 m 2l blanks, aind wake whatewer chings s hacraisfy 0 pour partenlar imnssciion. Coasalt o lewyee if
you doubl the form’s fimexs fot yoart prposs and e, E-Z Legal Forma and the reisiler make 5o representdon or warraary, cxpreas or baplied, widh respect 40 the

merchaniabilry of thiy ferm for &0 interded e of perpese.



LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

HORN, MAURICE E TRUSTEE . MOwoer” whose address is: PO BOX 10877
JATTUAN, WY AT e S AT v
W&\fﬁ,’ﬂl‘ ALL INDIVIDUALS DR ENTIEY OW NINGTHE PROFERTY)

HORN, MAURICE B TriRSTEE » 4% the awner of property

mors specifically legally deicribed ss: LOTT0.70 JOKN I HORM SUBOIISION

{f¥oa lengihy, s11ach dewcviption) :

HEREBY AUTHORIZES soionh sRociEs, pc ~ o8
ageut o represent ot wet for Owaer in meking opplication for and recciving and necepiing
on IDmn bebalf, any permits or other ncthon by the Town of Jacksost, of the Town of
Jeckson Planaing, Bullding, Engincering sadfor Eavirenmenis) Heabih Departments
relating (o the modification, development, pluaning or replatting, Enprovement, e oF
ocewpancy of innd in the Tawn of Jackson, Owner agrees that Owner is or shall be deemied!
camcherively 1o be fally aware of andl % have authorized andlor mode amy and all
representations or promises contuinéd [ i) application or any Owner fformation I
Fppart thereof, and shall be deenied 1o be aware of 1ed to have guthorked any ubsequent
Tevisions, corrections or modifientivas 10 such materials. Owner acknowledges srd sgrees
that:Owaer shall be hound and shall atdde by ‘the written terms ar condiions of bsunnee of
2y, such nanicd representative, whether actually delivered to Quner or mot. Owner agrees
that no medification, development, platting or replatting, Fnpravement, occupancy or me of
any structure or land imvelved in the application shall take ploce untl approved by the
appropriate officlal of the Town of Jucksoa, in accordance with appbicable coded and
regulitions, Owner agrees to pay any fincs mnd be liabie for any other, penatties arisiag out
of the fallure 1o comply with (he (ermy of any,permit or arising oul of any violation of the
npplicable brws, codes or regmiations applicable ta the action sought to be permitted by the
appHcation nathorioed herein,

Unger pemalty of perfury, 1he undersipned sivenrs ihiat the forcpilig is troe snd, If signing
oa beball of a corporation, partnembin, Hmited Hability company or otber estity, the
undemigned swears that this autboritation is ghven with the appropriate approval of xuch

entity, i reqitired,

U sigmed BTEcern, pactear or membie of corparation, LLE (urorrisry wr cofpanide swner) parinenddy ar
alker pha-indh Blua! Owwrr)

]
STATEQE N mqt, fe
conmvor Caallokn )
< £ wmmlﬂmm@_&{bm e 13 or
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